were traded on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date, is
approximately S$92,052,548; and

(c) the consideration for the purchase or acquisition of the Shares is funded equally by
internal funds and borrowings after allowing for working capital, and interest payable
on additional borrowings is at the rate of 2.84% per annum before adjusting for tax,
and based on the audited financial statements of the Group for FY2009, the effects
of:

(i) the purchase or acquisition of 71,916,053 Shares by the Company in an On-
Market Purchase or Off-Market Purchase and held as treasury shares; and

16

(ii) the purchase or acquisition of 71,916,053 Shares by the Company in an On-
Market Purchase or Off-Market Purchase and cancelled,

on the financial position of Company and the Group are as follows:

(A) On-Market or Off-Market Purchase of 71,916,053 Shares and held as treasury shares

Company Group

Before After After Before After After
Share On-Market Off-Market Share On-Market Off-Market

As at 31 December Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
2009 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Share capital 215,573 215,573 215,573 215,573 215,573 215,573

Reserves 25,175 25,175 25,175 94,883 94,883 94,883

240,748 240,748 240,748 310,456 310,456 310,456

Treasury shares (721) (63,879) (66,447) (721) (63,879) (66,447)

Shareholders’ funds 240,027 176,869 174,301 309,735 246,577 244,009

NTA(1) 239,927 176,769 174,201 309,635 246,477 243,909

Current Assets 599,617 568,038 566,754 599,631 568,052 566,768

Current Liabilities 448,987 480,566 481,850 448,991 480,570 481,854

Working Capital 150,630 87,472 84,904 150,640 87,482 84,914

Total Borrowings – 31,579 32,863 – 31,579 32,863

Number of Shares
(’000)(2) 722,821 722,821 722,821 722,821 722,821 722,821

Number of Shares
less treasury shares
(’000) 721,900 649,984 649,984 721,900 649,984 649,984

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(US cents)(3) 33.24 27.20 26.80 42.89 37.92 37.53

Annualised Return on
equity (%) 8.76 11.89 12.07 14.59 18.33 18.52

Basic EPS
(US cents)(4) 2.91 3.24 3.24 6.26 6.95 6.95

Gearing ratio (times)(5) NA 0.18 0.19 NA 0.13 0.13

Current ratio (times)(6) 1.34 1.18 1.18 1.34 1.18 1.18

Notes:-

(1) NTA refers to net assets less goodwill on consolidation and intangible assets.

(2) Includes 71,916,053 Shares held in treasury and is computed based on 719,160,537 Shares as at 15